

1 Senator Kemp of the 46th offered the following amendment:

2 *Amend the House substitute to SB 450 by striking "2007" on line 21 on page 2, line 33 on*  
3 *page 4, line 9 on page 6, line 19 on page 8, line 31 on page 10, and line 24 on page 14 and*  
4 *inserting in lieu thereof "2006" and by striking lines 26 through 32 on page 15.*

5 *By striking "July 1, ~~1999~~ 2006" on line 4 on page 13 and inserting in lieu thereof "~~July 1,~~*  
6 *~~1999~~ January 1, 2007" and by striking "\$250.00" on line 5 on page 13 and inserting in lieu*  
7 *thereof "\$175.00".*

8 *By striking lines 12 and 13 on page 13 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:*

9 *salaried coroner or deputy coroner.*

10 *(b.1) Any local Acts providing for the compensation of the various coroners shall remain*  
11 *in full force and effect, except in those instances where such local Acts provide for a salary*  
12 *in an amount which is less than the amount of compensation such coroner would be entitled*  
13 *to pursuant to subsection (b) of this Code section in which case the coroner may select on*  
14 *an annual basis beginning January 1, 2007, to be compensated pursuant to subsection (b)*  
15 *of this Code section or by the salary provided for by local Act."*